panchayat/municipalities, officials 
of town and country planning/ 
project planners, architects etc. for 
smooth collection of 1% cess and 
awareness of BOCW welfare 
schemes for effective registration 
of migrant/local workers under the 
Goa BOCW welfare board 

Rs. 
1,68,40,000/-

(Rupees One 
Crore Sixty 
Eight Lakhs 

Forty 
Thousand) 

2 
months 

Rs: 
3,36,800/- 

(Rupees 
Three 
Lakhs 

Thirty Six 
Thousand 

Eight 
Hundred) 

Rs 5900/- 
(Rs 5,000 
+ GST @ 

18 %) 

(Rupees 
Five 

Thousand 
Nine 

Hundred) 

2. Time schedule of Tender activities: 

I. Start Date & Time for Downloading of tender 
documents  13.01.2023 - 03:00 PM 

II. Last Date & Time of Submission of Tenders (online) 27.01.2023 - 01:00 PM

[...]

A/C Number: 200001601125 
Account Type: Current 

However, tenders submitted without or insufficient tender fees shall be rejected 
except for those who will claim exemption. 

EMD - The bid must be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
of Rs    3,36,800/- (Rs: Three Lacs thirty-six thousand eight hundred 
only). This can be either in the form of Bank Guarantee of any Nationalized 
Bank/Scheduled Bank/Commercial bank as per the enclosed format or payment 
online as below mentioned account details or Insurance Surety Bond or Account 
Payee Demand Draft or Fixed Deposit Receipt or Banker’s cheque in an acceptable